900246660 02/11/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BYB Properties, Inc.		01/30/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Back Yard Burgers, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Church Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37219	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3831291	GRILLS ON THE GO	
Registration Number:	3872437	GRILLSONTHEGO BACKYARD CATERING	
Registration Number:	1679739		
Registration Number:	2809079	BACK YARD BURGERS	
Registration Number:	1679702	BACK YARD BURGERS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2565175225

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 256 517 5125

Email: mswanson@babc.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Swanson
Address Line 1: 200 Clinton Ave. W.

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Huntsville, ALABAMA 35801

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004960 FRAME: 0325

OP \$140.00 3831291

900246660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103477301001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Swanson	
Signature:	/Mark Swanson/	
Date:	02/11/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark_assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark_assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004960 FRAME: 0326

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, BYB Properties, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>") having a business address at 500 Church St., Suite 200, Nashville, TN 37219 is the owner of the following Registered U.S. Service Marks:

Ref.#	Mark	Reg. #	Serial #
1	GRILLS ON THE GO	3831291	77903093
2	grillsonthego	3872437	77905530
3		1679739	74144031
4	BACK (AVARD	2809079	76298911
5	BACK YARD BURGERS	1679702	74024178

together with all rights in the marks represented by such registrations, including, without limitation, all common law trademark rights and all good will associated therewith, (collectively the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Back Yard Burgers, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") having a business address at 500 Church Street, Suite 200, Nashville, TN 37219, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, effective as of this the 30th day of January, 2013 for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the Marks and any renewals thereof, the same to be held by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made, this including without limitation the assignment of all related income and royalties, any money due or that becomes due relating to an infringement or misappropriation of the mark, as well as the right to sue for all past and future infringements or misappropriations of the mark, and the right to oppose any application to register a mark which may be confusingly similar to any of the Marks. The Assignor concurrently conveys, transfers, assigns, and delivers to the Assignee all rights in any and all trade dress and designs associated with the Marks for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged.

Page 1 of 2

7/3048770.2

If any provision or term of this assignment is found invalid or unenforceable under judicial decree or decision, the remainder shall remain valid and enforceable according to its terms.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested make the proper notation of the foregoing assignment on the trademark records maintained by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor:

BYB Properties, Inc.

Name: David McDougail

Title: Authorized Representative

Assignee:

Back Yard Burgers, Inc.

Name: David McDougall

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Page 2 of 2

7/3048770,2

RECORDED: 02/11/2013